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Almr Enforcement Actions
q 1 Jan 2007 - 31 Mar 2007

ENVIRONMENT

Decision Date/ Act/

Company/Individual Municipality / LLD Penalty Regulation Comments / Disposition
Amended Enforcement Orders
Cristallo Engineering Technologies Beiseker 01-Feb-07 AEPEA(R) Amendment No. 3 to EO-2006/01-SR issued adding the terms and conditions to
Inc. & Cristallo Holdings Inc. Plan 4126HJ, Block D 227(e) submit and implement a waste management plan; and provide written

notification of all steps taken to comply with the plan.

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jan 2007 - 31 Mar 2007
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Company/Individual

Municipality / LLD

Decision Date/ Act/

Comments / Disposition

Bauman, Nikol

Yellowhead County
NE-28-55-12-W5

Penalty Regulation
Enforcement Orders
09-Mar-07 WA
36(1)
135(1)

Nikol Bauman is the registered owner of the lands. An inspection confirmed that
there was a large obstruction comprised of soil, woody vegetation and other
surface materials that had been constructed within the tributary of Poison Creek
without an approval. This caused a blockage in water flow to lower reaches of
the tributary stream of Poison Creek, and a threat of flooding to adjacent
properties. Ms. Bauman shall submit and implement a Remedial Plan, and
submit a final written report detailing the work undertaken to comply with this
Order.

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jan 2007 - 31 Mar 2007
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Environmental Protection Orders

No Activity

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jan 2007 - 31 Mar 2007
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Enforcement Actions

1 Jan 2007 - 31 Mar 2007

Company/Individual

Decision Date/ Act/

Comments / Disposition

P.A. Singer Transport Ltd.

ConocoPhillips Canada Resources
Corp.

Municipality / LLD Penalty Regulation
Prosecutions
09-Feb-07 AEPEA(R)
Penalty: $7,000.00 61
07-Mar-07 AEPEA(R)

Penalty: $220,00000  109(2)

Count 2: On or about the 18th day of August, 2005 at or near Calgary in the
Province of Alberta, did commence or continue any activity, to wit; burning
prohibited debris, that is designated by the regulations as requiring an approval,
without the required approval, and did thereby commit an offence contrary to
Section 61 of the Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act. On 9
February 2007, the Company plead guilty and was sentenced to a fine of
$6,000.00 and a Creative Sentencing Order in the amount of $1000.00 directing
the Company to publish the facts relating to the conviction in the Calgary Herald.

Count 1: Co-accused "ConocoPhillips Canada Limited, ConocoPhillips Canada
(East) Limited, ConocoPhillips Canada (North) Limited, ConocoPhillips Western
Canada Partnership and ConocoPhillips Canada Resources Corp. and
Wabiskaw Explorations Ltd. carrying on business under the Partnership of
ConocoPhillips Canada Energy Partnership" On or between the 6th day of
January 2004 and the 12th day of January 2004, at or near Ponoka in the
Province of Alberta, did unlawfully release or permit the release into the
environment of a substance in an amount, concentration or level or at a rate of
release that causes or may cause a significant adverse effect, contrary to section
109(2) of the Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act. Pled guilty 7
March 2007 and sentenced to a penalty in the amount of $220,000. The penalty
consists of a $20,000 fine and a creative sentencing order in the amount of
$200,000 in favor of the University of Saskatchewan for research into the effects
of H2S on livestock.

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jan 2007 - 31 Mar 2007
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Almr Enforcement Actions
q 1 Jan 2007 - 31 Mar 2007

ENVIRONMENT

Decision Date/ Act/

Company/Individual Municipality / LLD Penalty Regulation Comments / Disposition
Tickets
Schuttler, Arvon Spruce Grove 02-Mar-07 AEPEA(R) Mr. Schuttler burned prohibited debris (power pole transformers) in an open fire
Penalty; $115.00 61 without an approval. Paid 2-March-2007.

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jan 2007 - 31 Mar 2007
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Enforcement Actions

Company/Individual

Municipality / LLD

Decision Date/
Penalty

Act/
Regulation

Comments / Disposition

Warning Letters

Natal Forest Products Ltd.

888351 Alberta Ltd. operating as
County Waste Service

First Class Painting Ltd.

L. Griffin Management Inc.

van der Meer, Sjoukje & van der
Meer, Albert

Galleon Energy Inc.

Jones, Barry

Lilydale Inc.

Crowsnest Pass
SE-9-8-4-W5

MD of Foothills
NW-36-21-3-W5

Nisku
Plan 5784RS, Lot 2

MD of Rocky View
SW-30-23-28-W4
Plan 9711774, Block V, Lot 2

Clearwater County

NW-26-40-7-W5

MD of Smoky River
1-77-21-W5

Edmonton
Plan 7820150, Block 1, Lot 1

Edmonton
Plan 4983KS, Block A, Lot 7

09-Jan-07

17-Jan-07

18-Jan-07

25-Jan-07

15-Feb-07

23-Feb-07

01-Mar-07

06-Mar-07

AEPEA(R)
227(e)

AEPEA(R)
176

AEPEA(R)
61

WA
36(1)

WA
142(1)(e)

AEPEA(R)
227(e)

AEPEA(R)
163(1)(a)

AEPEA(R)
110(1)(a)

The Company operates the Coleman wood treatment facility pursuant to an
Approval. It contravened its Approval by submitting the Decommissioning and
Reclamation Plan late.

The Company disposed of septic waste on public lands without proper
authorization.

The Company burned prohibited waste in an open fire without an approval.

The Company filled in a waterbody without obtaining the proper authorization.

Mr. Albert van der Meer & Mrs. Sjoukje van der Meer are in contravention of their
water well licence by failing to record and retain information required under this
licence.

The Company operates the Donnelly sour gas processing plant pursuant to an
Approval. The Company contravened its approval for late submission of the
2005 Annual Summary and Evaluation Report and the 2005 Annual Industrial
Wastewater and Runoff Report.

Mr. Jones applied pesticide Rat-XB (PCP Registration #15676) in a food
processing area, contrary to that pesticides label instructions.

The Company failed to immediately report the release of Anhydrous Ammonia.

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jan 2007 - 31 Mar 2007
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Almr Enforcement Actions
q 1 Jan 2007 - 31 Mar 2007

ENVIRONMENT

Decision Date/ Act/

Company/Individual Municipality / LLD Penalty Regulation Comments / Disposition
Warning Letters
Summit Vacuum Truck Services Inc. County of Grande Prairie 15-Mar-07 AEPEA(R) The Company disposed of sewage waste onto a field without proper
SE-33-71-7-W6 176 authorization.

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jan 2007 - 31 Mar 2007
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Almr Enforcement Actions
q 1 Jan 2007 - 31 Mar 2007

ENVIRONMENT

Decision Date/ Act/
Company/Individual Municipality / LLD Penalty Regulation Comments / Disposition

Water Management Orders

No Activity

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jan 2007 - 31 Mar 2007
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